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sum -of one ,htissoned ,and • lixty-.ftve dollars ; and to each meniber secatorp. 
of the senate the sum of eighty-two dollars and fitty cents, in full 
payment of their per diem and services up to the second day of 
April, A. D. 1849, inclusive. 

SEC. 2. To Harrison C. Hobart, as Speaker af the Assembly, H C Hobart 
the sum of two hundred and seven dollars and fifty cents ; and to and members  
each member of the assembly the sum of eighty-two dollars and of assembly. 

 
fifty cents, in full payment of their per diem and services up to the 
second day of April, 1849, inclusive. 

HARRISON C. HOBART. 
Speaker of the Assembly, 

- JOHN E. HOLMES, 
Li...Governor and Presiden4 of the Senate. 

Approved, March 31, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An act to pay William Doughty the interest on five bonds issued by the 
Territory of Wisconsin. 

Chap 170 

THE people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcrioN ,  1. There shall be paid out of the treasury of this Wm Doughty 
state, by the state treasurer, to William Doughty of Georgetown, 
D. C., out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropri-
ated, the following sums, to wit: 

For interest due on the 20th of December, A. D. 1848, being 
the interest on five.honds of one thousand dollars each, numbered 
32, 33, 34, 35, and 36, held by said Doughty, the sum of one hun-
dred and seventy-five dollars: also for interest due upon said 
bonds on.the 20th of June, A. D, 1840, one hundred and seventy-
five dollars: also for interest due on tip coupons issued December 
20, 1842, upon, said five bonds from the time they. fell due, to the 
20th December, 1848, four hundred and seventy-seven dollars and 
seventy--tive cents : also for amount of exchange between Wiscon-
sin and Bank of America, state of New York, where said coupons 
were payable on $2100 00 (being the amount of sixty coupons 
issued upon said live bonds) at one and one half per cent. thirty-
one dollars and fifty cents. 

&c. 2. It shall be the duty of the state treasurer when the Duty of treas. 
said appropriations are paid. to take, up and cancel the ten coupons urer • 
due oasaid bonds, on ths 20th December, 1848, and on the 20th 
June, 1849, and also to take a receipt in full of the interest doe 
upon said bonds and coupons to the 20th of June, A. D. 1849. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

JOHN E. HOLMES, 
Lt. governor and president of the senate. 

Appotovecl, March 31, 1849. 
NELAKY DEWEY. 


